Page 1 of 5 PCN #853077-00
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 853077-00
Change Title: Select Tray and Boxed Intel® Core™ Ultra 3, 5 and
7 Processors (Series 2)
Change Detail: Additional Site (Vietnam) for Full Flow
Manufacturing and Adding New Substrate 3ID for
Internal Use Only

Please contact your Intel Field Representative for any questions or concerns.
Page 4 of 5 PCN #853077-00
Products Affected/Intel Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name Platform Product Code Spec Code MM#
Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 230F DESKTOP AT807680676F S RVF6 99CNKC
Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 245T DESKTOP AT8076806776 S RVFF 99CNKL
Boxed Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 230F DESKTOP BXC80768230F S RVF6 99D4W6
Boxed Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 225 DESKTOP BX80768225 S RVF7 99D4V1
Boxed Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 235 DESKTOP BX80768235 S RQAS 99D4V0
Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 245 DESKTOP AT8076806775 S RVFE 99CNKK
Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 225U MOBILE QQ80768067F6 S RVFR 99CTXA
Boxed Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 235 DESKTOP BXC80768235 S RQAS 99D4V3
Intel® Core™ Ultra 7 Processor 265U MOBILE QQ80768067F3 S RVFP 99CTX8
Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 225T DESKTOP AT8076806772 S RVFA 99CNKF
Intel® Core™ Ultra 7 Processor 255U MOBILE QQ80768067F4 S RVFN 99CTX7
Boxed Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 225F DESKTOP BX80768225F S RVF9 99D4V2
Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 235 DESKTOP AT80768063F6 S RQAS 99CMMR
Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 225 DESKTOP AT8076806770 S RVF7 99CNKD
Boxed Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 225 DESKTOP BXC80768225 S RVF7 99D4V4
Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 235T DESKTOP AT8076806442 S RQES 99CMZH
Boxed Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 225F DESKTOP BXC80768225F S RVF9 99D4V5
Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 235U MOBILE QQ80768067F5 S RVFQ 99CTX9
Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 225F DESKTOP AT8076806771 S RVF9 99CNKG
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
April 29, 2025 00 Originally Published PCN
Page 5 of 5 PCN #853077-00